Applications
•  Horticulture / Growlights
•  Machine Vision
•  Surveillance Systems / CCTV
Features:
•  High Power Far Red LED with Peak Wavelength of 730nm
•  Wall-Plug Efficiency: typ. 42% @350mA
•  90 or 130° viewing angle at 50% Iv

175 New Boston Street    •    Woburn, MA 01801
SST-10-Far Red Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package 10: 1.0 mm2 <A>: Color
       FR = Far Red
B90: 90-degree lens
B130: 130-degree lens
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code - See available ordering
codes below
 SST                             10                               <A>                               <B###>                                   <FF###>
SST-10 Bin Kit Order Codes
The following table describes the bin kit ordering codes available for the SST-10 Far Red LEDs. Each bin kit specifies a minimum flux as
well as specific chromaticity bins allowed. Please note that within each kit a maximum flux is not specified and as a result Luminus may
ship any part meeting or exceeding the minimum flux specification. Shipments will always meet the listed chromaticity bins. For
information on ordering bin kits not listed below, please contact Luminus.
SST-10 Far Red Bin Kit Order Codes
Color
Luminous Flux
Chromaticity Bins Kit NumberBin Kit Flux
Code
Min. Flux
Far Red G 270 F1,F2,F3,F4,F5,F6 G730
Product  Shipping  &  Labeling  Information
All SST-10 products are packaged and labeled with their respective bin as outlined in the tables on pages 2 & 3.  Each reel will only
contain one bin.
SST-10 Far Red
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package 10: 1.0 mm2  Color B90: 90-degree lens
B130: 130-degree lens
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code as outlined above
 SST                             10                               FR                                    BXXX                                         FFWW
(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
4
PDS-002766 Rev 04           © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Optical and Electrical Characteristics at 350mA1
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Forward Current2 If 350 1,500 mA
Output Power Φr 310 mW
Forward Voltage Vf 1.8 2.1 2.6 V
Wall-Plug Efficiency WPE 42 %
Viewing Angle 2 Ø1/2 90 or 130 degrees
Peak Wavelength λP 720 730 750 nm
FWHM Dλ1/2 29 31 33 nm
Thermal Resistance (Electrical) RTH 5.3 °C/W
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
175 New Boston Street    •    Woburn, MA 01801
SST-10-Far Red Product Datasheet
Optical and Electrical Characteristics
Absolute Maximum Ratings2
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Forward Current3,4 I 1.5 A
Power Dissipation Pd 3.0 W
Reverse Voltage Vr 5 V
Storage Temperature TsTG -40~100 °C
Junction Temperature TJ 115 ºC °C
Soldering Temperature Tsld  JEDEC 020, 260 ºC
ESD Sensitivity (HBM) Vb 6000 V
Note 1:  Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature of Tj = 25ºC.
Note 2:  To prevent damage, please refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions